2. as at the date 14 days following the date on which MAG notifies (or notified) ASIC, in

writing, of its intention to conduct the Buyback by lodging ASIC Form 280 (together

with all necessary accompanying documentation required to be lodged together

therewith), and provided that at that time no creditor of MAG (other than any

shareholder of MAG or any member of the Vendor’s group) has expressed a concern

relating to the Buyback Agreement or Buyback, and ASIC has not expressed any

concern or imposed any restriction on the Buyback Agreement or the Buyback that

would prevent the completion of the Buyback occurring.

The Disposal and Buyback are inter-conditional upon each other.

– 6 –

Completion of the Disposal and Buyback

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of MAG as at the date of this

announcement and immediately after completion of the Disposal and Buyback:

Name of shareholder

As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after completion

of the Disposal and Buyback

Number of

shares

Approximate

percentage of

the total issued

share capital

of MAG (%)

Number of

shares

Approximate

percentage of

the total issued

share capital

of MAG (%)

The Vendor 5,600,349 53.90 3,271,757 35.00

Management Shareholder 389,500 3.75 467,394 5.00

The Purchaser 2,277,597 21.92 3,486,674 37.30

CCA Investment Group Pty. Limited 2,122,054 20.43 2,122,054 22.70

Total 10,389,500 100.00 9,347,879 100.00

Upon completion of the Disposal and Buyback, the Vendor will hold approximately 35% of

the issued share capital of MAG and MAG will cease to be a subsidiary of the Company and

the financial information of MAG will no longer be consolidated into the financial

statements of the Group.

PUT AND CALL OPTION DEED

Upon completion of the Disposal and Buyback, the Vendor, CCA, Charles Peter Assaf and

the Company will enter into the Put and Call Option Deed, pursuant to which CCA will

grant to the Vendor a put option to require CCA (or its nominee or a combination of MAG

and CCA or its nominee) to purchase the Option Shares (the ‘‘Put Option’’) and the Vendor